

## on the amendment of the General Business Conditions

With effect from 1 September 2024 Raiffeisen Bank Zrt. unilaterally amends its General Business Conditions.

## The amendment affects the following chapter and section of the General Business Conditions:

Ø Part 2, Chapter XIII General Terms of Contract for Raiffeisen Electronic Channels and the myRaiffeisen Mobile App, section 13.1 Definitions

<u>Reason for amendment</u>: change in legislation, based on the 35/2017. (XII. 14) MNB regulation, the General Business Conditions of our Bank will change from 01.09.2024 regarding the instant payment orders submitted via the unified data entry solution. Payment orders initiated by natural persons by generating QR code will no longer be available in the myRaiffeisen mobile application as of this date. Further information is available here: instant payment system information (raiffeisen.hu)

The amended General Business Conditions are available as of today on the Bank's website (<u>www.raiffeisen.hu</u>), and in the Bank's branches.

Please take note that in accordance with Act LXXXV of 2009 on the Pursuit of the Business of Payment Services unless you give written notice to the Bank by 31 August 2024 to the effect that you do not accept the amendment, you will be deemed to have accepted the amendment of the General Business Conditions effective as of 1 September 2024. Rejection of the amendment shall qualify as termination with immediate effect of the agreement affected by the amendment. By the date of entry into force of the amendment, you shall have the right to terminate your agreement concerned by the change with immediate effect free of charge.

Budapest, 25 June 2024

Raiffeisen Bank Zrt.